

PICILLO CARUSO O'TOOLE, P.C.

371 Franklin Avenue

P. O. Box 510

Nutley, New Jersey 07110

Tel: (973) 667-6000

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

**IN THE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY**

FAIRFIELD POLICE CORPORAL VINCENT
CRAPELLO and DEBRA CRAPELLO, his
wife,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

THE TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD and THE
FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP POLICE
DEPARTMENT and JOHN DOE, 1-10,

Defendants.

Civil Action No.: 05-2598 (FSH)

(Electronically Filed)

**BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS
MOTION TO DISMISS FOR FAILURE TO STATE A CLAIM ON WHICH
RELIEF CAN BE GRANTED**

On The Brief:

Patrick P. Toscano, Jr., Esq.

On the Brief:

Mark Niznik, Esq.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	2
STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS.....	3
LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	4
 <u>POINT I</u>	
PLAINTIFFS 42 U.S.C. §1983 CLAIM IS NOT TIME-BARRED.....	4
 <u>POINT II</u>	
PLAINTIFF’S HAVE STATED A VALID CAUSE OF ACTION UNDER 42 U.S.C. §1983.....	7
 <u>POINT III</u>	
PERMITTING PLAINTIFF TO PROCEED WITH THE COMPLAINT WOULD NOT HAVE A CHILLING EFFECT ON THE EFFECTIVE MANAGEMENT OF MUNICIPAL POLICE DEPARTMENTS.....	11
 <u>POINT IV</u>	
LEGAL STANDARD.....	11
 CONCLUSION.....	 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Bartholomew v. Fischl</u> , 782 F.2d 1148, 1154 (3d Cir. 1986).....	8
<u>Benn v. Univ. Health Sys.</u> , 371 F.3d 165 (3d Cir. 2004).....	9
<u>Black v. Stephens</u> , 662 F.2d 181 (3d Cir. 1981), <u>cert. denied</u> , 455 U.S. 1008 (1982).....	8
<u>Bonenberger v. Plymouth Township</u> , 132 F.3d 20, 25 n. 4 (3d Cir. 1997).....	7, 8
<u>Byrd v. Manning</u> , 253 N.J. Super. 307, 313, 601 A.2d 770 (App. Div. 1992).....	6
<u>Colburn v. Upper Darby Township</u> , 838 F.2d 663 (3d Cir. 1988).....	7, 12
<u>Daniels v. Williams</u> , 474 U.S. 327 (1986).....	9
<u>Estate of Bailey v. County of York</u> , 768 F.2d 503, 506 (1985).....	8
<u>Frazier v. Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority</u> , 785 F.2d 65 (3d Cir 1986).....	11, 12
<u>Galligan v. Westfield Centre Serv., Inc.</u> , 82 N.J. 188 (1980)	6
<u>Heck v. Humphrey</u> , 512 U.S. 477 (1994)	5
<u>Lopez v. Swyer</u> , 62 N.J. 267, 272, 300 A.2d 563 (1973).....	5
<u>Maine v. Thiboutot</u> , 448 U.S. 1, (1980).....	8

Monell v. New York City Dept. of Social Servs.,
436 U.S. 658 (1978)..... 7, 8

Wolf v. McDonnell,
418 U.S. 539 (1974)9

W.V. Pangborne & Co. v. New Jersey Dept. of Transp.,
116 N.J. 543, 562 A.2d 222 (1989)..... 6

STATUTES

42 U.S.C. § 1983.....2, 4, 5, 7, 8

N.J.S.A. 40A:14-147.....2, 3, 8

RULES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (b)(6).....9, 10, 11, 12
